

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City

NINTH CITY COUNCIL



EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 78th REGULAR SESSION OF THE NINTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON FEBRUARY 13, 2024, (TUESDAY), 09:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer
Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano	-do-
Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz	-do-
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	-do-
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	-do-
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	-do-
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
Hon. Tirso V. Mangada	-do-
Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay	-do-
Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez	Ex Officio Member
Hon, Cerene Pearl T. Ouilang	-do-

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 118-09-2024

RESOLUTION COMMENDING KRISTINE KAITH M. RETOMA, A RESIDENT OF BARANGAY CARIG NORTE, TUGUEGARAO CITY, FOR GARNERING THE 6th PLACE (NATIONAL TOPNOTCHER) IN THE AUGUST 2023 CAREER SERVICE EXAMINATION PROFESSIONAL LEVEL

Sponsor:

Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan Hon. Gilbert S. Labang Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes Hon. Arnel T. Arugay Hon. Grace B. Arago Hon. Tirso V. Mangada Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang

WHEREAS, the Civil Service Commission (CSC) has released the results of the Career Service Examinations conducted in August 2023 in different testing centers in the Philippines;

WHEREAS, of the examinees who took the August 2023 Career Service Examination Professional level, 56,942 passed with Kristine Kaith M. Retoma garnering the 6th Place with an average rating of 92.23% in the professional level;

WHEREAS, Kristine Kaith M. Retoma, a first-year college student taking up Medical Technology at the Cagayan State University - Andrews Campus, is a resident of Barangay Carig Norte, Tuguegarao City and the daughter of Mr. Benigno T. Retoma and Mrs. Cristeta M. Retoma;

WHEREAS, the performance of Kristine Kaith M. Retoma in the Career Service Examination Professional Level is worthy of emulation and makes her an ideal person of Tuguegarao City for others to follow;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government acknowledges its commendable young citizens who have brought home awards and honor worthy of admiration and merit.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend Kristine Kaith M. Retoma, a resident of Barangay Carig Norte, Tuguegarao City, for garnering the 6th Place (National Topnotcher) in the August 2023 Career Service Examination Professional Level;

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to Kristine Kaith M. Retoma for her information.

On joint motion, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 118-09-2024 was APPROVED.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEL JO CGIPTO, Ph.D. Secretary to the Sanggunian

kie